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ENERGY POWER SAVE

A wide range of products

® Digital control of lighting

® Possibility to call up pre-set programs

* Triac Dimmable LED Driver
* 0-10V Dimmable LED Driver
* DALI Dimmable LED Driver
« PUSH Dimmable LED Driver

¢ 2.4G Dimmable LED Driver

* PWM Dimmable LED Driver
* Phone APP Control(Zigbee Protocol Dimmable LED Driver)

® |Independent brightness control
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|IP20-Plastic Rectangle Shell Series

Product Features

® Adopt active PFC circuit scheme, high factor and low harmonic
® Full-ioslation driver

® A variety of dimming mode Zigbee/Traic/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM
® Short circuit,over current and over voltage protection.

® Global multi-national certification optional (ETL,TUV,SAA,CB,CE)
e Conform to the world lighting safety standards

® 5 years quality warranty

Electrical specifications

Constant Current

Dimming type
Zigbee Triac 0-10V ~ DALI  PUSH RF

PF>0. 95 -/

PF>0.5

flicker free

Model Factor

DR-CC-09

PF>0. 95
DR-CC-12

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

DR-CC-20
PF>0.5
flicker free

PF>0. 95
Ll PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

piEea PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

DR-CC-60
PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

DR-CC-80
PF>0.5

flicker free
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31-45V
21-30V
15-22V
24-34V
17-24V
12-17V
28-40V
20-28V
16-22V
30-42V
23-33V
18-25V
40-57V
32-45V
23-33V
19-27V
46-66V
35-50V
28-40V
23-33V
50-72V
37-53V
30-44V
25-36V

Output voltage&current

200mA
300mA
400mA
350mA
500mA
700mA
500mA
700mA
900mA
700mA
900mA
1200mA
700mA
900mA
1200mA
1500mA
900mA
1200mA
1500mA
1800mA
1100mA
1500mA
1800mA
2200mA

Weight(g)

50

70

100

140

160

250

370

\WQWW %QE B

Size(mm)

84%29*20

94%36*18

107*%41*22

133%46*24

133%46*30

170*50*30

189*65*30
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IP20-Plastic Rectangle Shell Series

Constant Voltage

Model  Fact Dimming type Output voltage& t
ode actor utput voltageacurren Weigh i
Zigbee Triac 0-10V DALl PUSH RF  PWM . 2 eight(q)  Size(mm)

PF>0. 95 ) 12v 750mA
DR-CV-09 50 84%29*20
PF>0.5
flicker free 24V 375mA
PF>0.95  ~/ WV WV WV WV ~ A 12V 1000mA
DR-CV-12 70 94*36*18
PF>0.5
flicker free \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ J 24V 500mA
PF0.95 ./ o/ ¢ ~ ~ ~ Vi 12v 1500mA o
DR-CV-20 . 100 107741722
>0.
flicker free '\/ '\/ '\/ ’\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ 24V 830mA
PP0.95  / N ~ N ~ ~ 12v 2000mA
140 133*46*24
DR-CV-30  pp>0.5
flicker free '\/ \/ '\/ \/ \/ '\/ '\/ 24V ]250mA
PF>0.95 ./ </ J J Vi ~ ~/ 12v 3000mA
DR-CV-40 PES0 5 160 133*46*30
>0.
flicker free J '\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ 24V 1700mA
PF>0.95 ./ WV Vi Vi ~ ~ o/ 12V 4000mA
DR-CV-60 PF>0.5 250 170*50*30
>0.
flicker free '\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ '\/ 24V 2500mA
PF>0.95 ./ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 12V 5000mA
370 189*65*30
DR-CV-80  pF>0.5
flicker free \/ \/ '\/ J J '\/ '\/ 24V 3300mA
Short circuit protection Intermittent restart mode, after the exception can be automatically restored
protect Overcurrent protection Hiccup mode, after the removal of abnormal flow can be automatically restored
Overvoltage protection Hiccup mode, after the exception of abnormal pressure can be automatically restored
Operating Temperature/humidity -30-45°C,5-95%RH
Storage Temperature/humidity -40-70°C,5-95%RH
Environment
Temperature coefficient +0.03%/C(0-50C)
Vibration 5-55Hz/2g,30 Minutes
Safety EN60598
Pressure 1/P-O/P:3KVAC IP-FG:1.88KVAC O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
Safety Insulation resistance 1/P-O/P 1/P-FG O/P-FG:100M @ /500VDC/25°C/70%RH
EMC Emission EN55022,EN55015 Class B
EMC Immanity EN61547,ENV5024,EN61000-4-2/3/4/6/8/11
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|IP20-Plastic Rectangle Shell Series

Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable

Shell structure

[VAVLY) uuvu uuvu

Units:mm
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Wiring diagran
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Triac 0-10V DALI PUSH RF PWM — Zigbee
FHAPEOH
Wiring color
Input Color Output | Color Dimmer line Color
L BLACK 10V PURPLE
110V/AC + RED 0-10v
N WHITE PWM GND GREY
L BROWN DA PURPLE
220V/AC - BLACK DALI
N BLUE DA GREY
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IP20-Plastic Round Shell Series

Product Features

o Adopt active PFC circuit scheme, high factor and low harmonic
o Full-ioslation driver

® A variety of dimming modeZigbee/Triac/ 0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM
e Short circuit,over current and over voltage protection.

® Global multi-national certification optional (ETL,TUV,SAA,CB,CE)

® Conform to the world lighting safety standards

® 5 years quality warranty

c € Imenek APrloms

4004489

8 g F WW & X CB

Electrical specifications

Constant Current

Dimming type

Model Factor Zigee Triac 0-10V DAL PUSH RE PWM Output voltage&current ~ Weight(g)  Size(mm)
PF>0. 95 \/ 31-45V 200mA
DR-CC-09 B0 21-30V 300mA 50 51*17
>0.
flicker free 15-22V 400mA
PF>0. 95 J J 24-34v 350mA
DR-CC-12 17-24V 500mA 70 67*21
PF>0.5
flicker free 12-17V 700mA
PF>0. 95 ’\/ \/ \/ \/ 28-40V 500mA
DR-CC-20 20-28V 700mA 100 73%27
PF>0.5
flicker free 16-22V 900mA
PE>0. 95 Vi ~ \/ \/ \/ W Wi 30-42V 700mA
DR-CC-30 23-33V 900mA 145 79%31
PF>0.5
flicker free v v ~ ~ N N N 18-25V 1200mA
40-57V 700mA
0.5 o/ N N N N NN
32-45V 900mA
DR-CC-40 220 R
23-33V 1200mA
PF>0.5
il (e v v v v ~ v v 19-27V 1500mA
46-66V 900mA
095 o/ N N NN A A §
35-50V 1200mA
DR-CC-60 58-40V 1500mA 220 102*31
PF>0.5 : iy
TEher iR v v v v v v v 23-33V 1800mA
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IP20-Plastic Round Shell Series

Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable

Constant Voltage

Dimming type

Model Fact . Weight i
AT zighee Triac 0-10V DALl PUSH R pwm OutPutvoltagecurrent  Weight()  Size(mm)
PF>0. 95 )/ 12v 750mA
DR-CV-09 . 50 51%17
>0.
flicker free 24V S
PF>0. 95 v Vi 12v 1000mA
DR-CV-12 70 67*21
PF>0.5
flicker free 24 AU
PF>0. 95 ~ Wi J Vi 12v 1500mA

DR-CV-20 100 Ve

PF>0.5
flicker free '\/ 24V 830mA
N N 2N Y N N AV 12V 2000mA
DR-CV-30 145 79%31
e NN NN NN 24V 1250mA
PF0.95 / ) N N N N A 12V 3000mA
DR-CV-40 — 220 102*31
>0.
0P 16P °r r r 1r 1 24V 1700mA
PF20.95 N N 2V RV AN 12V 4000mA
DR-CV-60 SESO 220 102*31
>0.
1P 1 1 v »r 1+ 1 24V 2500mA
Short circuit protection Intermittent restart mode, after the exception can be automatically restored
protect Overcurrent protection Hiccup mode, after the removal of abnormal flow can be automatically restored
Overvoltage protection Hiccup mode, after the exception of abnormal pressure can be automatically restored
Operating Temperature/humidity -30-45°C,5-95%RH
Storage Temperature/humidity -40-70°C,5-95%RH
Environment
Temperature coefficient +0.03%/C(0-507C)
Vibration 5-55Hz/29,30 Minutes
Safety EN60598
Pressure 1/P-0O/P:3KVAC IP -FG:1.88KVAC O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
Safety Insulation resistance I/P-O/P |/P-FG O/P-FG:100M @ /500VDC/25 °C/70%RH
EMC Emission EN55022,EN55015 Class B
EMC Immanity EN61547,ENV5024,EN61000-4-2/3/4/6/8/11
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IP20-Plastic Round Shell Series

Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable

Shell structure

Units:mm

Wiring diagran

AC
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-
FHAPEOH
Wiring color
Input Color Output | Color Dimmer line Color
L BLACK 10V PURPLE
110V/AC + RED 0-10V
N WHITE PWM GND GREY
L BROWN DA PURPLE
220V/AC - BLACK DALI
N BLUE DA GREY
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Aluminum Waterproof 1P67

Product Features

® Adopt active PFC circuit scheme, high factor and low harmonic

® Full-ioslation driver

® A variety of dimming mode 0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM

® Short circuit,over current and over voltage protection.

® Global multi-national certification optional (ETL,TUV,SAA,CB,CE)

® Conform to the world lighting safety standards

® 5 years quality warranty

v (€D @

4004489

FQMM

Electrical specifications

Short circuit protection Intermittent restart mode, after the exception can be automatically restored
protect Overcurrent protection Hiccup mode, after the removal of abnormal flow can be automatically restored

Overvoltage protection Hiccup mode, after the exception of abnormal pressure can be automatically restored
Operating Temperature/humidity -30-45°C,5-95%RH
Storage Temperature/humidity -40-70°C,5-95%RH

Environment
Temperature coefficient +0.03%/C(0-50C)
Vibration 5-55Hz/2g,30 Minutes
Safety EN60598
Pressure I/P-O/P:3KVAC IP -FG:1.88KVAC O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
Salley Insulation resistance /P-O/P 1/P -FG O/P -FG:100M @ /500VDC/25 °C/70%RH

EMC Emission EN55022,EN55015 Class B
EMC Immanity EN61547,ENV5024,EN61000-4-2/3/4/6/8/11
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Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable




Constant Current

Model

DR-CC-12

DR-CC-20

DR-CC-30

DR-CC-40

DR-CC-60

DR-CC-80

DR-CC-100

DR-CC-140

DR-CC-180

DR-CC-240

DR-CC-300

DR-CC-360
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Factor

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0.5

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5

flicker free

PF>0. 95

PF>0.5
flicker free

Triac

1 P P v 1t °vr 1 1190195019110

L

SR GE GRS OESPRPSE- S SR SRS G G O G G O O G SR G G GRS

SR GE OSSR SP ISR SR SESE G O O G L O S O IR R G S

Dimming type

0-10v.  DALI  PUSH

111 ttP1rtctttrtrt1v0tb bbb bPbt!PbnpPbbnrbhbtrir 01010

Aluminum Waterproof 1P67

Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable

RF

1 1r1rt 1ttt t1trtrctt bbb nrntrtrtr e

PWM

RN I I R R e N N D I B B B R R

24-34V
17-24V
12-17V
28-40V
20-28V
16-22V
30-42V
23-33V
18-25V
40-57V
32-45V
23-33V
19-27V
46-66V
35-50V
28-40V
23-33V
50-72V
37-53V
30-44V
25-36V
49-72V
38-55V
30-43V
25-35V
42-57V
36-42V
30-36V
24-34V
17-24V
12-17V
20-30V
13-20V
12-16V
21-32V
15-22V
12-15V
26-37V
14-25V
9-13V

Output voltage&current

350mA
500mA
700mA
500mA
700mA
900mA
700mA
900mA
1200mA
700mA
900mA
1200mA
1500mA
900mA
1200mA
1500mA
1800mA
1100mA
1500mA
1800mA
2200mA
1300mA
1800mA
2300mA
2800mA
2.6A
3.6A
4.2A
5.5A

7A

13A
6.3A
10.4A
16A
8.3A
13A
20A
10A
15A
24A

Weight(g)

212

248

472

472

608

616

984

610

650

810

1020

1200

Size(mm)

110%42*28

110%44*32

140%44*32

142*49*40

185%49*40

184*56*35

210%68%39

175%44*32

194*56*35

215%62%38

227%68%39

245%69%40



Aluminum Waterproof 1P67

Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable

Shell structure L

d ] Units:mm
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Wiring diagran
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..
Wiring color S
Input Color Output | Color Dimmer line Color
L BLACK 10V PURPLE
110V/AC + RED 0-10V
N WHITE PWM GND GREY
L BROWN DA PURPLE
220V/AC - BLACK DALI
N BLUE DA GREY
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Junction boxed series

Product Features
® Adopt active PFC circuit scheme, high factor and low harmonic

® Full-ioslation driver

® A variety of dimming mode 0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM

® Short circuit,over current and over voltage protection.

® Global multi-national certification optional (ETL,TUV,SAA,CB,CE)

® Conform to the world lighting safety standards

® 5 years quality warranty

W ﬂ WW & E CB

Electrical specifications

Short circuit protection Intermittent restart mode, after the exception can be automatically restored
protect Overcurrent protection Hiccup mode, after the removal of abnormal flow can be automatically restored
Overvoltage protection Hiccup mode, after the exception of abnormal pressure can be automatically restored
Operating Temperature/humidity -30-45°C,5-95%RH
Storage Temperature/humidity -40-70°C,5-95%RH
Environment
Temperature coefficient +0.03%/C(0-507)
Vibration 5-55Hz/29,30 Minutes
Safety EN60598
Pressure I/P-O/P:3KVAC IP -FG:1.88KVAC O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
Safety Insulation resistance I/P-O/P 1/P -FG O/P -FG:100M € /S00VDC/25 °C/70%RH
EMC Emission EN55022,EN55015 Class B
EMC Immanity EN61547,ENV5024,EN61000-4-2/3/4/6/8/11
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Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable




Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable




Junction boxed series
Triac/0-10V/DALI/PUSH/RF/PWM/Zigbee Dimmable

Shell structure

Units:mm

Wiring diagran
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Triac 3 DALI PUSH
- . FHAPEDH]
Wiring color
Input Color | Output | Color Dimmer line Color
L BLACK 10V PURPLE
110V/AC + RED 0-10V
N WHITE PWM GND GREY
L BROWN DA PURPLE
220V/AC - BLACK DALI
N BLUE DA GREY
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STENY .l

Energy Power Save CO.,LTD.
442/2 Chan Road, Thungwatdon Sathon Bangkok Thailand 10120

Email : info@7-mars.com, info@futureled.co.th www.siamenergysaving.com
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